possession of bay quahog as specified in § 4.7.2 of this Part shall apply to ocean 
quahog. 

4.14.3 Possession Limit 

A. Waters other than Shellfish Management Areas 

1. Recreational – Rhode Island resident: Unlimited. 

2. Recreational – Licensed non-resident: Unlimited. 

3. Commercial: Twenty-six (26) cages or eight hundred thirty-two (832) 

bushels per person per day (all commercial license types). 

B. Shellfish Management Areas 

1. Recreational – Rhode Island resident: Unlimited. 

2. Recreational – Licensed non-resident: Unlimited. 

3. Commercial: Unlimited. 

4.14.4 Gear restrictions